Document Control Number: PCC-0350-H-EN (193-CT001B-EN-E)  1 / 6
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Bimetal Overload Relays and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

N/R = This directive is not required for this product.
Document Control Number: PCC-0350-H-EN (193-CT001B-EN-E)  3 / 6
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
IEC Bimetal Overload Relays for Use with Contactors 100 – K
Catalogue Number Explanation
193 – K ∗
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
193 – K
Base Catalogue Number
IEC Bimetal Overload Relay for use with Contactors 100 – K
2
A16
A25
A40
A50
A63
A80
Current Range for 193 – KA
0.10…0.16A
0.16…0.25A
0.25…0.40A
0.35…0.50A
0.45…0.63A
0.55…0.80A
B10
B13
B16
B20
B25
B32
B40
B48
B63
B75
Current Range for 193 – KB
0.75…1.0A
0.9…1.3A
1.1…1.6A
1.4…2.0A
1.8…2.5A
2.3…3.2A
2.9…4.0A
3.5…4.8A
4.5…6.3A
5.5…7.5A
C10
C12
Current Range for 193 – KC
7.2…10.0A
9.0…12.5A
Document Control Number: PCC-0350-H-EN (193-CT001B-EN-E)  4 / 6
IEC Bimetal Overload Relays for Use with Contactors 100 – C
Catalogue Number Explanation
193 – T1 ∗ ∗ ∗
1 2 3 4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
193 – T1
Base Catalogue Number
IEC Bimetal Overload Relay for use with Contactors 100 – C
2
A
B
C
D
Contactor Frame Size
100 – C09…100 – C23
100 – C30…100 – C37
100 – C43…100 – C55
100 – C60…100 – C97
Document Control Number: PCC-0350-H-EN (193-CT001B-EN-E)  5 / 6
IEC Bimetal Overload Relays for Use with Contactors 100 – C
Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions